



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 14072/2009

UNION OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra with Mr.
Vipul Agrawal, Advs.

versus

J.D.SAHAY

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

06.04.2018

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent.
2. I am told that the decision in LPA No.347/2010 has not been pronounced as yet by the Division Bench. Accordingly, a request for adjournment is made.
3. Issue court notice to the respondent.
3. Consequently, renotify the matter on 9.10.2018.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

APRIL 06, 2018/pmc