



\$~90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14072/2009**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Vivekanand Mishra, Adv. with
Mr.Vipul Agrawal, Adv.

versus

J.D.SAHAY

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **09.10.2018**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the decision in LPA No.347/2010 has not been pronounced as yet. He requests that the petition be adjourned.
2. At his request, list on 14.11.2018.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

OCTOBER 09, 2018

ab