



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) No. 14072/2009

UNION OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Mr. Vipul
Agarwal, Advocates for UOI.

versus

J.D.SAHAY

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **19.02.2019**

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that a
decision in LPA No. 347/2010 is still awaited.

Accordingly, re-list on 17.05.2019.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

FEBRUARY 19, 2019

j