



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 14072/2009

UNION OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Senior Panel
Counsel for UOI. (M: 9811429926)

versus

J.D.SAHAY

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

26.04.2023

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is noticed that on the last two dates there was no appearance on behalf of the Petitioner. Adjournment is sought today.
3. Ld. counsel for the Petitioner to prepare the matter and argue the matter on the next date of hearing. No further opportunity shall be granted to the Petitioner.
4. List on 4th July, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

APRIL 26, 2023

dj/sk