



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14072/2009**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

J.D.SAHAY

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

13.02.2024

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. The Office Report indicates that process fee has not been filed for issuance of notice to the Respondent. The Petitioner is directed to take steps to serve the Respondent.
3. List on 16.05.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2024

S. Zakir