



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14072/2009

UNION OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

J.D.SAHAY

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

16.05.2024

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

List on 23.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 16, 2024

Rahul