



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14072/2009**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC.

versus

J.D.SAHAY

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **23.09.2024**

1. On 13th February, 2024, no one appeared on behalf of the Petitioner. The Petitioner was directed to take steps to serve Respondent, which has not been done. On subsequent date i.e. on 16th May, 2024, again there was no appearance on behalf of the Petitioner. The position remains the same even today.
2. Since no one has been appearing on behalf of Union of India, Mr. Kirtiman Singh is requested to appear in the matter. Accordingly, Mr. Singh states that he will take instructions.
3. List on 8th January, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

nk