



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14072/2009**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.**

versus

J.D.SAHAY

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

08.01.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for the purpose of effecting service upon the respondent in terms of the previous order/s. Let requisite steps be taken by the petitioner in this regard.
2. In the circumstances, list on 25.04.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 8, 2025/at