



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14072/2009**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Sr. Panel
Counsel

versus

J.D.SAHAY

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

25.04.2025

1. None appears for the respondent no. 2, despite service.
2. List for hearing on 07.08.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 25, 2025/cl