



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14072/2009

UNION OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.
versus

J.D.SAHAY

.....Respondent

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **18.12.2025**

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on
30.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/r