



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14072/2009**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Counsel (*appearance not given*)**
versus

J.D.SAHAY

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment.
2. Acceding to the aforesaid request made be learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 29.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 30, 2026

aks